D-9V D-9V SeriesSeries
Pneumatic Tire Diesel Forklifts
70/80D-9V70/80D-9V
15,500-17,500 lbs. capacity15,500-17,500 lbs. capacity
Higher fuel-efficiency than 9 Series
80D-9V: 11%
70D-9V
12%

IDENTIFICATION
Manufacturer Hyundai
Manufacturer's type designation 70D-9V 80D-9V
1.1 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG, manual Diesel Diesel
1.2 Type of operation: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated Seated
1.3 Load capacity / rated load lb 15,500 17,500
1.4 Load center distance c (in) 24 24
1.5 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (in) 24 27.2
1.6 Wheelbase y (in) 90.6 98.4
WEIGHTS
2.1 Service weight lb 22,306 25,470
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear lb 33,270 / 4,467 37,988 / 5,119
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear lb 9,685 / 12,619 11,250 / 14,220
WHEELS, CHASSIS
3.1 Tires Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tires size, front 8.2 5x 15 – 14PR 9.00 x 20 – 14PR
3.3 Tires size, rear 8.2 5x 15 – 14PR 9.00 x 20 – 14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (x=driven wheels) 4 x 2 4 x 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (in) 62.1 64.3
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (in) 63.1 66.9
BASIC DIMENSIONS
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward / backward degrees 15 / 10 15 / 10
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (in) 99 105.3
4.3 Free lift h2 (in) 5.5 5.7
4.4 Lift height h3 (in) 119.3 119.7
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (in) 170.1 172.2
4.7 Overhead load guard (cab) height h6 (in) 102.2 105.5
4.8 Seat height / standing height (SIP) h7 (in) 60.5 65
4.12 Coupling height h10 (in) 20 23.7
4.19 Overall length l1 (in) 191.9 203.5
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (in) 144.7 156.3
4.21 Overall width b1 (in) 82.2 86.4
4.22 Fork dimension H x W x L (in) 2.5 x 5.9 x 47.2 2.7 x 7.0 x 47.2
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B Class IV Class IV
4.24 Fork-carriage width (with backrest) b3 (in) 81.4 89
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast m1 (in) 7.7 9.8
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (in) 8.8 11.9
4.34.1 Aisle Width for Pallets 1000x1200 Crossways ast (in) 206.7 220.1
4.34.2 Aisle Width for Pallets 800x1200 Lengthways ast (in) 214.6 228.0
4.35 Turning Radius wa (in) 135.3 145.7
PERFORMANCE
5.1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded mph 18.5 / 21.0 17.2 / 21.2
5.2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded ft / min 89 / 94 86.6 / 98.4
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded ft / min 98.4 / 98.4 98.4 / 98.4
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded / unloaded lb 17,435 / — 17,026 / —
5.8 Max. gradeability, loaded / unloaded % 45.6 / — 38.3 / —
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic
ENGINE
7.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type Hyundai DNO3 Diesel Hyundai DNO3 Diesel
7.2 Engine Power Acc. to ISO 1585 hp @ rpm 110 @ 2,300 110 @ 2,300
7.3 Maximum Torque lb-ft @ rpm 306 @ 1,600 306 @ 1,600
7.4 No. of Cylinders / Displacement # / cc 4 / 3,409 4 / 3,409
7.5 Fuel Consumption Acc. to VDI Cycle gal/hr 1.2 1.2
ADDITIONAL DATA
8.1 Type of drive control Full Auto Full Auto
82 Operating pressure, system / attachments psi 3,046 / 2,031 3,046 / 2,031
8.3 Oil volume for attachments GPM-US 29 29
DIMENSIONS (70/80D-9V)
LOAD CAPACITY
70D-9V 80D-9V
1514
MAST SPECIFICATIONS (70D-9V)
MAST SPECIFICATIONS (80D-9V)
Mast Type
Maximum
Fork
Height
Overall Height
Free Lift Height Tilt Angle Load Capacity
(24 in LC) Truck Weight
(unloaded)Lowered
Extended